

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Text

File #: 16-5403, Version: 1

Recognition of donation from Coral Gables IAFF Local 1210 and the Coral Gables Firefighters Benevolent Association, comprised of funds raised from City Fire Department employees, to Andra's Hand, an organization dedicated to serving families affected by autism in the South Florida community.

(Placed on the agenda by Commissioner Keon)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]